
SALEM REGIONAL
MEDICAL CENTER

2022 Doctors Directory



Avi Schiowitz, D.O.
Anesthesia

Joseph C. Rettig, M.D.
Emergency Medicine

Peter L. Apicella, M.D.
Medical Imaging

Patricia A. Pompura, M.D.
Medicine

David B. Nash, M.D.
Pathology

I. Darrell Pugh, D.O.
Surgery

DEPARTMENT CHAIRPERSONS
2022 Medical Staff Leadership

Each year, members of the SRMC Medical Staff offer 
their knowledge and expertise in directing the care 
provided at SRMC. Medical Staff Leadership appointed 
to serve in 2022 as Chief of Staff, Vice Chief of Staff 
and Secretary/Treasurer are:

Joseph C.
Rettig, M.D.
Chief of Staff

Brianne
Bagwell, M.D.

Secretary/Treasurer

Bart J.
Brine, M.D.

Vice Chief of Staff

World-Class CareWorld-Class Care

- Cancer Care     - Orthopaedics     - Medical Imaging



1

Using this Directory
At Salem Regional Medical Center (SRMC), health care decisions are driven by experienced doctors, who support 
our mission by providing high-quality medical care and excellent service to our patients. We are proud to present our 
affiliation with a medical staff of over 130 primary care physicians and specialists, whose offices are conveniently located 
throughout our region. It should be noted that many physicians, who render professional services to you, are independent 
practitioners and are not employees of the Hospital.

Please use this directory for a listing of our affiliated medical staff members as of January 1, 2022. To access the most 
current listing of physicians by specialty, please visit: www.salemregional.com/find-a-doctor. If you need additional 
assistance finding a doctor, please call SRMC’s Medical Staff Office at 330-332-7213. For your convenience, an 
alphabetical listing of physicians by specialty is included in the back of this directory, along with other frequently used 
telephone numbers.

To access our complete listing of telephone numbers by department, please visit: www.salemregional.com/patient-visitor-
info/phone-directory. To learn more about SRMC’s full range of services, please visit: www.salemregional.com/services.

Find a Physician by Medical Specialty
When it comes to your health, choosing a physician is an important decision. SRMC offers an integrated approach toward 
patient-centered care through affiliated primary care and specialty physicians, who lead our team of dedicated health care 
professionals in providing medical care. As a service to our consumers seeking a health care provider, the following is an 
alphabetical listing of medical specialties offered by affiliated members of the SRMC Medical Staff as of January 1, 2022:

Sarah C. Aronson, M.D.*

Anesthesiology
Uses drugs and other agents to block the sensation of 
pain related to surgery and other medical procedures.

Basanta K. Mohapatra, M.D.*

Avi Schiowitz, D.O.*

Wasefy H. Zakhary, M.D.*

*All Anesthesiologists providing care at SRMC are 
affiliated with NorthStar Anesthesia, 6225 N. State 
Highway 161, Suite 200, Irving, TX 75038.

For questions regarding billing, call 1-800-835-4495.
For all other inquiries, please call 330-332-7213.

Walter G. Morris, D.O.*



2

Raffi Bardakjian, M.D.

Cardiovascular Disease
Diagnoses and treats heart and circulatory diseases.

2600 Sixth Street S.W., Suite A2-710 
Canton, OH 44710
330-454-8076
1995 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-454-8076

Richard T. Esper, M.D.
250 DeBartolo Place, Suite 2750 
Boardman, OH 44512
330-758-7703
1995 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-758-7703

Prabhakaran Gopalakrishnan, M.D.
2600 Sixth Street S.W., Suite A2-710 
Canton, OH 44710
330-454-8076
1995 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-454-8076

Joseph A. Graziano, M.D.
250 DeBartolo Place, Suite 2750 
Boardman, OH 44512
330-758-7703
1995 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-758-7703

Jeffrey Halley, M.D.
250 DeBartolo Place, Suite 2750 
Boardman, OH 44512
330-758-7703
1995 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-758-7703

Peter Kometiani, M.D.
2600 Sixth Street S.W., Suite A2-710 
Canton, OH 44710
330-454-8076
1995 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-454-8076

Kavitha Nidamanuri, M.D.
2600 Sixth Street S.W., Suite A2-710 
Canton, OH 44710
330-454-8076
1995 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-454-8076

Ramana R. Podugu, M.D.
2600 Sixth Street S.W., Suite A2-710 
Canton, OH 44710
330-454-8076
1995 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-454-8076

Manova David, M.D.
2600 Sixth Street S.W., Suite A2-710 
Canton, OH 44710
330-454-8076
1995 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-454-8076

John Prodafikas, M.D.
2600 Sixth Street S.W., Suite A2-710 
Canton, OH 44710
330-454-8076
1995 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-454-8076

Firas M. Hamdan, M.D.
2600 Sixth Street S.W., Suite A2-710 
Canton, OH 44710
330-454-8076
1995 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-454-8076

Todd L. Johnson, M.D.
2600 Sixth Street S.W., Suite A2-710 
Canton, OH 44710
330-454-8076
1995 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-454-8076

Continued...



3

Michael L. Scavina, M.D.
250 DeBartolo Place, Suite 2750 
Boardman, OH 44512
330-758-7703
1995 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-758-7703

Akbar Shah, M.D.
2600 Sixth Street S.W., Suite A2-710 
Canton, OH 44710
330-454-8076
1995 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-454-8076

Cardiovascular &
Thoracic Surgery
Provides surgical procedures related to the heart, 
coronary arteries, lungs, esophagus, chest wall and blood 
vessels.

Lawrence Schmetterer, M.D.
790 Boardman-Canfield Road, Suite 3 
Boardman, OH 44512
330-743-3604
1995 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-743-3604

Dermatology
Diagnoses and treats diseases of the skin, scalp, hair and 
nails.

Susan G. Woods, M.D.
20 Ohltown Road
Austintown, OH 44515
330-884-1557

Lisa A. Bennett, M.D.*

Emergency Medicine
Diagnoses and treats medical emergencies resulting from 
illnesses or accidents.

Joshua W. Blanton, M.D.*

Continued...

Orlando P. Cortez, M.D.*

Lauren S. Fredrickson, M.D.*

John M. Dawson, D.O.*

Frank A. Heinselman, M.D.*

Alan K. Hodgdon, M.D.*

Ataul Qureshi, M.D.
2600 Sixth Street S.W., Suite A2-710 
Canton, OH 44710
330-454-8076
1995 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-454-8076



4

Kevin Castillo, D.O.
2094 East State Street, Suite B
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-8709

Endoscopy
Uses fiber optic instruments to look inside the body and 
diagnose and treat medical and surgical conditions.

* All Emergency Department Physicians providing care 
at SRMC are affiliated with TeamHealth and practice at 
Salem Regional Medical Center, 1995 East State Street, 
Salem, OH 44460, 330-332-7551.

Jeremy King, M.D.*

Marty R. LeJeune, D.O.*

Christina M. Mager, D.O.*

Timothy A. Niemi, M.D.*

Joseph C. Rettig, M.D.*

Cary C. Scott, M.D.*
William S. Lee, M.D.
2094 East State Street, Suite A 
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-2868
116 Carriage Drive
Columbiana, OH 44408
330-337-2868

Continued...

Shawn C. Clark, D.O.
2094 East State Street, Suite A 
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-2868

Milan Dodig, M.D.
2094 East State Street, Suite B
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-8709

Thomas Geisler, D.O.
2094 East State Street, Suite B
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-8709

William Z. Kolozsi, M.D.
2094 East State Street, Suite B
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-8709

Emergency Medicine



5

Michael E. Madison, M.D.
1995 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-7316

I. Darrell Pugh, D.O.
2094 East State Street, Suite A 
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-2868

Danny E. Sankovic, M.D.
1515 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-6000

Family Medicine
Provides care to all members of the family for the majority 
of common illnesses.

Brianne M. Bagwell, M.D.
2370 Southeast Boulevard
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-9961

AnnMarie Bonetti, D.O.
107 Royal Birkdale Drive, Suite A 
Columbiana, OH 44408
330-482-9350

Jeffrey R. Cohen, D.O.
132 North Market Street
East Palestine, OH 44413
330-426-9484
605 East Ohio Avenue
Sebring, OH 44672
330-752-0108

Continued...

Vidya J. Counto, M.D.
116 Carriage Drive
Columbiana, OH 44408
330-482-3871

Lori A. Crowl, M.D.
225 East State Route 14, Suite 201
Columbiana, OH 44408
330-932-2732

Dean Economous, M.D.
2370 Southeast Boulevard
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-9961

Victor Lossev, M.D.
2094 East State Street, Suite B
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-8709

Adel Youssef, M.D.
2094 East State Street, Suite B
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-8709

Zev Randy Maycon, M.D.
2094 East State Street, Suite B
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-8709



6

Jay R. Lugibihl, D.O.
29627 State Route 30 
Hanoverton, OH 44423
330-223-1547

Stephanie Raynish, M.D.
2020 East State Street, Suite C 
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-7807

Michael J. Sevilla, M.D.
2370 Southeast Boulevard
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-9961

Richard A. Simmons, D.O.
225 East State Route 14, Suite 201
Columbiana, OH 44408
330-932-2732

Steven M. Swain, M.D.
2235 East Pershing Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-7803

Thomas D. Vrable, D.O.
605 East Ohio Avenue
Sebring, OH 44672
330-752-0108

Richard Wise, D.O.
11 Sycamore Drive 
New Middletown, OH 44442
330-542-2881

Joseph J. Rousher, D.O.
2370 Southeast Boulevard
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-9961

Gastroenterology
Diagnoses and treats disorders of the digestive system 
including the esophagus, stomach, colon, liver, pancreas 
and gallbladder.

Kevin Castillo, D.O.
2094 East State Street, Suite B
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-8709

Family Medicine
Mark H. Evans, M.D.
107 Royal Birkdale Drive, Suite A 
Columbiana, OH 44408
330-482-9350

Homer L. Skinner, D.O.
107 Royal Birkdale Drive, Suite A 
Columbiana, OH 44408
330-482-9350

Milan Dodig, M.D.
2094 East State Street, Suite B
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-8709

Thomas Geisler, D.O.
2094 East State Street, Suite B
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-8709

Continued...



7

Hospitalists

Richard W. Beatty, M.D.*

Anna M. Citino, M.D.*

Provide treatment of hospitalized patients by specially-
trained internal medicine, family medicine or critical care 
physicians.

Timothy R. Lockso, D.O.*

Robert J. Moser, M.D.*

Kurtis Moodie, M.D.*

Victor Lossev, M.D.
2094 East State Street, Suite B
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-8709

William Z. Kolozsi, M.D.
2094 East State Street, Suite B
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-8709

Zev Randy Maycon, M.D.
2094 East State Street, Suite B
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-8709

Adel Youssef, M.D.
2094 East State Street, Suite B
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-8709

Rimon Daoud, M.D.*

Andrea E. Eisenhart, D.O.*

Joseph Miladore, M.D.*

Patricia A. Pompura, M.D.*

Teri L. Sanor, M.D.*

Continued...



8

Infectious Disease
Diagnoses and treats disease processes caused by 
microorganisms, such as bacteria, viruses, fungi or 
parasites.

Anthony F. Cutrona, M.D.
540 Parmalee Avenue, Suite 610 
Youngstown, OH 44510
330-744-4369

Indra P. Limbu, M.D.
540 Parmalee Avenue, Suite 610 
Youngstown, OH 44510
330-744-4369

Internal Medicine
Diagnoses and treats internal functions of the body.

Athena Beis, M.D.
1995 East State Street
Salem, Ohio 44460
330-332-7415

Denis R. Lunne, M.D.

Jocelyn F. Shimek, D.O.
564 East Second Street 
Salem, OH 44460
234-567-8150

107 Royal Birkdale Drive, Suite A 
Columbiana, OH 44408
330-482-9350
564 East Second Street
Salem, OH 44460
234-567-8150

Continued...

107 Royal Birkdale Drive, Suite A 
Columbiana, OH 44408
330-482-9350
9471 Market Street
North Lima, OH 44452
330-726-7100

Jeffrey W. Kempe, M.D.

Anna N. Orlando, D.O.
38506 Saltwell Road 
Lisbon, OH 44432 
330-424-1404

George S. Wilson, D.O.*

* For questions regarding billing, please contact the SCH 
Professional Corporation Billing Office at 2525 Southeast 
Boulevard, Salem, Ohio 44460, or call 330-332-7524. For 
all other inquiries, call 330-332-7213.

John E. Thompson, M.D.*

Hospitalists

Keith L. Henson, D.O.
540 Parmalee Avenue
Youngstown, OH 44510
330-744-4369

Alexis Hill, D.O.
38506 Saltwell Road 
Lisbon, OH 44432 
330-424-1404

L. Austin Fredrickson, M.D.
2094 East State Street, Suite D 
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-7220



9

Thomas R. Timko, M.D.
107 Royal Birkdale Drive, Suite A 
Columbiana, OH 44408
330-482-9350

Nephrology
Diagnoses and treats diseases of the kidney.

Prakash N. Roy, M.D.
807 Southwestern Run 
Poland, OH 44514
330-729-0059

Erdal Sarac, M.D.
807 Southwestern Run 
Poland, OH 44514
330-729-0059

Neurology
Diagnoses and treats nervous system disorders.

Chaohua Yan, M.D.
1995 East State Street 
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-4940

Ophthalmology
Diagnoses and medically or surgically treats diseases of 
the eyes and related structures.

Bart Brine, M.D.
1059 East State Street 
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-9991
330-332-9992

Ayla A. Kessler, M.D.
University Hospitals Seidman Cancer 
Center at Salem Regional Medical Center
1995 East State Street 
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-7672

Orthopaedics
Offers medical and surgical treatments of the bones and 
joints.

Continued...

Hilmer O. Negrete, M.D.
807 Southwestern Run 
Poland, OH 44514
330-729-0059

Oncology and Hematology
Diagnoses and treats cancer and diseases of the blood.

J. Cletus Paumier, M.D.
2376 Southeast Boulevard 
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-7255

Obstetrics & Gynecology
Specializes in women’s health, with a focus on the female 
reproductive system.

Constantine G. Economus, M.D.
2020 East State Street, Suite G 
Salem, OH 44460
330-884-2400 
330-742-7900
1026 Boardman-Canfield Road 
Youngstown, OH 44512
330-884-2400
330-742-7900



10

Otolaryngology
Diagnoses and treats diseases of the ear, nose and throat.

Gary Coleman, M.D.
750 East Park Avenue 
Columbiana, OH 44408
330-892-0442

Orthopaedic Spine 
Surgery
Diagnoses and treats spinal conditions.

Douglas H. Musser, D.O.
1499 Boardman-Canfield Road
Boardman, OH 44512
330-758-0577
6470 Tippecanoe Road
Canfield, OH 44406
330-758-0577

Pain Management
Diagnoses and treats pain, as well as the rehabilitation of 
painful conditions.

Mark A. Peckman, D.O.
750 East Park Avenue, Suite D 
Columbiana, OH 44408
330-482-3762
1995 East State Street 
Salem, OH 44460
330-482-3762

Palliative Care
Palliative care focuses on the whole person, 
encompassing body, mind and spirit to enhance comfort 
and preserve dignity for individuals with advanced chronic 
illness or life-limiting conditions.

Anne M. Harper, M.D.
716 Commercial Avenue S.W.
New Philadelphia, OH 44663
330-343-7605
2341 East State Street 
Salem, OH 44460
234-575-0164

Orthopaedics

Dwight J. McFadden, M.D.
716 Commercial Avenue S.W.
New Philadelphia, OH 44663
330-343-7605

Maria L. Ryhal, M.D.
2341 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
234-575-0164

Michael A. Shumaker, D.O.
250 DeBartolo Place
Boardman, OH 44512
330-965-5270

Lee T. Simon, M.D.
1995 East State Street 
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-7840

Dominic J. Peters, M.D.
1995 East State Street 
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-7840



11

Nadeem N. Malik, M.D.
1995 East State Street 
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-7320

David B. Nash, M.D.
1995 East State Street 
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-7320

Pediatrics
Diagnoses and treats childhood diseases from newborn 
through adolescence.

Richelle L. Keleman, M.D.
750 East Park Avenue 
Columbiana, OH 44408
330-482-7045

Danielle R. Macabobby, M.D.
1076 East State Street 
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-2710

Madeleine A. Ortiz, M.D.
1076 East State Street 
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-2710

Pediatric 
Gastroenterology
Diagnoses and treats disorders of the digestive system in 
children and adolescents.

Ibrahim J. Haddad, M.D.
7641 Market Street, Suite 3
Boardman, OH 44512
330-729-9140
2020 East State Street
Salem, OH 44460
330-729-9140

Performs surgical procedures concerned with the 
correction or restoration of the body’s form and function.

Plastic and
Reconstructive Surgery

Pathology
Studies the tissue and organs of the body to assist in 
establishing a definitive diagnosis, and uses laboratory 
methods in clinical diagnosis.

Steven E. LaTulippe, M.D.
425 West Fifth Street 
East Liverpool, OH 43920
330-386-2007

Marcia L. Marhefka, M.D.
1076 East State Street 
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-2710

Karla A. McNair, M.D.
1076 East State Street 
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-2710

Linda A. Camp, M.D.
2094 East State Street, Suite G
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-7383

Continued...



12

Podiatry
Diagnoses and treats diseases and disorders of the feet 
and ankles.

Gregory A. Blasko, D.P.M.
2380 Southeast Boulevard, Suite A
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-8870
3262 Center Road, Suite A 
Poland, OH 44514
330-707-1220

Lawrence A. DiDomenico, D.P.M.
8175 Market Street 
Youngstown, OH 44512
330-629-8800
16844 St. Clair Avenue, Suite 2 
East Liverpool, OH 43920
330-385-2413

Matthew M. Narducci, D.P.M.
564 East Second Street 
Salem, OH 44460
330-482-5693
330-482-9350
107 Royal Birkdale Drive 
Columbiana, OH 44408
330-482-5693
330-482-9350

Leslie P. Niehaus, D.P.M.
295 North Ellsworth Avenue 
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-5750
440 East State Street 
Alliance, OH 44601
330-821-6438

Mark S. Smesko, D.P.M.
2380 Southeast Boulevard, Suite A
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-8870
16844 St. Clair Avenue, Suite 2 
East Liverpool, OH 43920
330-385-2413

Bradley B. Backoff, D.P.M.
1700 East Market Street
Warren, OH 44483
330-399-5577
2120 West State Street
Alliance, OH 44601
330-823-4455

Joseph M. Barak, D.P.M.
6715 Tippecanoe Road, Building D, 
Suite 100
Canfield, OH 44406
330-286-0462

David M. Bishop, D.P.M.
440 East State Street
Alliance, OH 44601
330-821-6438
295 North Ellsworth Avenue
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-5750

John A. Martucci, D.P.M.
8175 Market Street
Youngstown, OH 44512
330-629-8800

Brock Generalovich, D.O.
7645 Market Street, Suite 210 
Youngstown, OH 44512
330-726-3724

Robert D. Lewis, M.D.
4139 Boardman-Canfield Road, Suite 2 
Canfield, OH 44406
330-967-4224

Plastic and
Reconstructive Surgery



13

Psychiatry
Provides treatment for and/or prevention of mental illness 
and psychiatric problems.

Sharon L. DiLauro, M.D.
Behavioral Medicine and Wellness Center
2020 East State Street, Suite J 
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-4935

Psychology
Assesses and treats mental functioning and abnormal 
behaviors.

Dennis J. McArthur, M.S.
2539 Depot Road 
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-5203

Pulmonary
Diagnoses and treats diseases and disorders of the lungs.

Matthew D. Cheng, M.D.
250 DeBartolo Place, Suite 1630 
Boardman, OH 44512
330-707-5864
1995 East State Street 
Salem, OH 44460
330-707-5864

Nicholas G. Proia, M.D.
250 DeBartolo Place, Suite 1630
Boardman, OH 44512
330-707-5864

Radiation Oncology
Treats cancer through the use of radiation therapy.

William F. Demas, M.D.

Roger M. Macklis, M.D.
University Hospitals Seidman Cancer 
Center at Salem Regional Medical Center
2020 East State Street, Suite A 
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-7360

Radiology
Uses a full range of medical imaging studies to diagnose 
illnesses and injuries.

Peter L. Apicella, M.D.
2094 East State Street, Suite E 
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-6140

University Hospitals Seidman Cancer 
Center at Salem Regional Medical Center
2020 East State Street, Suite A 
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-7360
6847 North Chestnut Street
Ravenna, OH 44266
330-235-7085

Michael J. Seider, M.D.
University Hospitals Seidman Cancer 
Center at Salem Regional Medical Center
2020 East State Street, Suite A 
Salem, OH 44460
330-332-7360
6847 North Chestnut Street
Ravenna, OH 44266
330-297-0811

Marcus J. Julius, M.D.
2094 East State Street, Suite E 
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-6140



14

Urology
Diagnoses and treats urinary tract diseases/disorders 
in both males and females and the male reproductive 
system.

Bradford T. Black, M.D.
2360 Southeast Boulevard 
Salem, OH 44460
234-320-4301
885 South Sawburg Avenue, Suite 105 
Alliance, OH 44601
330-823-1112

Michael J. Scolieri, M.D.
2364 Southeast Boulevard 
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-1134
3660 Stutz Drive
Canfield, OH 44406
330-337-1134

Danny E. Sankovic, M.D.
1515 East State Street 
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-6000

NotesWilliam S. Lee, M.D.
2094 East State Street, Suite A 
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-2868
116 Carriage Drive 
Columbiana, OH 44408
330-337-2868

I. Darrell Pugh, D.O.
2094 East State Street, Suite A 
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-2868

Surgery
Treats diseases, injuries and deformities by manual or 
surgical methods.

Shawn C. Clark, D.O.
2094 East State Street, Suite A 
Salem, OH 44460
330-337-2868

Sleep Medicine
Diagnoses and treats sleep-related disorders.

Alan J. Cropp, M.D.
925 Trailwood Drive 
Youngstown, OH 44512
330-758-7575



15

Alphabetical Physician Index

Continued...

Apicella, M.D., Peter L. (Radiology) ....................................... 13
Aronson, M.D., Sarah C. (Anesthesiology) ............................... 1
Backoff, D.P.M., Bradley B. (Podiatry) .................................... 12
Bagwell, M.D., Brianne M. (Family Medicine) ........................... 5
Barak, D.P.M., Joseph M. (Podiatry) ...................................... 12
Bardakjian, M.D., Raffi (Cardiovascular Disease) .................... 2
Beatty, M.D., Richard W. (Hospitalist) ...................................... 7
Beis, M.D., Athena (Internal Medicine) ..................................... 8
Bennett, M.D., Lisa A. (Emergency Medicine) .......................... 3
Bishop, D.P.M., David M. (Podiatry) ....................................... 12
Black, M.D., Bradford T. (Urology) .......................................... 14
Blanton, M.D., Joshua W. (Emergency Medicine) .................... 3
Blasko, D.P.M., Gregory A. (Podiatry) .................................... 12
Bonetti, D.O., AnnMarie (Family Medicine) .............................. 5
Brine, M.D., Bart (Ophthalmology) ........................................... 9
Camp, M.D., Linda A. (Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery) .......11
Castillo, D.O., Kevin L. (Endoscopy & Gastroenterology) .... 4, 6
Cheng, M.D., Matthew D. (Pulmonary) ................................... 13
Citino, M.D., Anna M. (Hospitalist) ............................................ 7
Clark, D.O., Shawn C. (Endoscopy & Surgery) .................. 4, 14
Cohen, D.O., Jeffrey R. (Family Medicine) ............................... 5
Coleman, Gary, M.D. (Otolaryngology) .................................. 10
Cortez, M.D., Orlando P. (Emergency Medicine) ...................... 3
Counto, M.D., Vidya J. (Family Medicine) ................................ 5
Cropp, M.D., Alan J. (Sleep Medicine) ................................... 14
Crowl, M.D., Lori A. (Family Medicine) ..................................... 5
Cutrona, M.D., Anthony F. (Infectious Disease) ........................ 8
Daoud, M.D., Rimon (Hospitalist) ............................................. 7
David, M.D., Manova (Cardiovascular Disease) ....................... 2
Dawson, D.O., John M. (Emergency Medicine) ....................... 3
Demas, M.D., William F. (Radiation Oncology) ...................... 13
DiDomenico, D.P.M., Lawrence A. (Podiatry) ......................... 12
DiLauro, M.D., Sharon L. (Psychiatry) .................................... 13 
Dodig, M.D., Milan (Endoscopy & Gastroenterology) ........... 4, 6
Economous, M.D., Dean (Family Medicine) ............................. 5
Economus, M.D., Constantine G. (Obstetrics & Gynecology)  
 ................................................................................................. 9

Eisenhart, D.O., Andrea E. (Hospitalist) ................................... 7
Esper, M.D., Richard T. (Cardiovascular Disease) ................... 2
Evans, M.D., Mark H. (Family Medicine) .................................. 6
Fredrickson, M.D., L. Austin (Internal Medicine) ....................... 8
Fredrickson, M.D., Lauren S. (Emergency Medicine) ............... 3
Geisler, D.O., Thomas R. (Endoscopy & Gastroenterology)
 ............................................................................................. 4, 6
Generalovich, D.O., Brock (Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery)
 ............................................................................................... 12
Gopalakrishnan, M.D., Prabhakaran (Cardiovascular Disease)
 ................................................................................................. 2
Graziano, M.D., Joseph A. (Cardiovascular Disease) .............. 2
Haddad, M.D., Ibrahim J. (Pediatric Gastroenterology) ...........11
Halley, M.D., Jeffrey (Cardiovascular Disease) ........................ 2
Hamdan, M.D., Firas M. (Cardiovascular Disease) .................. 2
Harper, M.D., Anne M. (Palliative Care) ................................. 10
Heinselman, M.D., Frank A. (Emergency Medicine) ................. 3
Henson, D.O., Keith L. (Internal Medicine) ............................... 8
Hill, D.O., Alexis S. (Internal Medicine) ..................................... 8
Hodgdon, M.D., Alan K. (Emergency Medicine) ....................... 3
Johnson, M.D., Todd L. (Cardiovascular Disease) ................... 2
Julius, M.D., Marcus J. (Radiology) ........................................ 13
Keleman, M.D., Richelle L. (Pediatrics) ...................................11
Kempe, M.D., Jeffrey W. (Internal Medicine) ............................ 8
Kessler, M.D., Ayla A. (Oncology & Hematology) ..................... 9
King, M.D., Jeremy (Emergency Medicine) .............................. 4
Kolozsi, M.D., William Z. (Endoscopy & Gastroenterology) 
.............................................................................................. 4, 7
Kometiani, M.D., Peter (Cardiovascular Disease) .................... 2
LaTulippe, M.D., Steven E. (Pathology) ..................................11
Lee, M.D., William S. (Endoscopy & Surgery) .................... 4, 14
LeJeune, D.O., Marty R. (Emergency Medicine) ...................... 4
Lewis, M.D., Robert D. (Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery) .... 12
Limbu, M.D., Indra P. (Infectious Disease) ............................... 8
Lockso, D.O., Timothy R. (Hospitalist) ..................................... 7
Lossev, M.D., Victor B. (Endoscopy & Gastroenterology) .... 5, 7
Lugibihl, D.O., Jay R. (Family Medicine) .................................. 6



16

Alphabetical Physician Index
Continued

Lunne, M.D., Denis R. (Internal Medicine) ............................... 8
Macabobby, M.D., Danielle R. (Pediatrics) ..............................11
Macklis, M.D., Roger M. (Radiation Oncology) ...................... 13
Madison, M.D., Michael E. (Endoscopy) .................................. 5
Mager, D.O., Christina M. (Emergency Medicine) .................... 4
Malik, M.D., Nadeem N. (Pathology) .......................................11
Marhefka, M.D., Marcia L. (Pediatrics) ....................................11
Martucci, D.P.M., John A. (Podiatry) ....................................... 12
Maycon, M.D., Zev Randy (Endoscopy & Gastroenterology)
 ............................................................................................. 5, 7
McArthur, M.S., Dennis J. (Psychology) ................................. 13
McFadden, M.D., Dwight J. (Palliative Care) .......................... 10
McNair, M.D., Karla A. (Pediatrics) ..........................................11
Miladore, M.D., Joseph (Hospitalist) ......................................... 7
Mohapatra, M.D., Basanta K. (Anesthesiology) ....................... 1
Moodie, M.D., Kurtis (Hospitalist) ............................................. 7
Morris, D.O., Walter G. (Anesthesiology) ................................. 1
Moser, M.D., Robert J. (Hospitalist) .......................................... 7
Musser, D.O., Douglas H. (Orthopaedic Spine Surgery) ........ 10
Narducci, D.P.M., Matthew M. (Podiatry) ................................ 12
Nash, M.D., David B. (Pathology) ............................................11
Negrete, M.D., Hilmer O. (Nephrology) .................................... 9
Nidamanuri, M.D., Kavitha (Cardiovascular Disease) .............. 2
Niehaus, D.P.M., Leslie P. (Podiatry) ...................................... 12
Niemi, M.D., Timothy A. (Emergency Medicine) ....................... 4
Orlando, D.O., Anna N. (Internal Medicine) .............................. 8
Ortiz, M.D., Madeleine A. (Pediatrics) .....................................11
Paumier, M.D., J. Cletus (Orthopaedics) .................................. 9
Peckman, D.O., Mark A. (Pain Management) ........................ 10
Peters, M.D., Dominic J. (Orthopaedics) ................................ 10
Podugu, M.D., Ramana R. (Cardiovascular Disease) .............. 2
Pompura, M.D., Patricia A. (Hospitalist) ................................... 7
Prodafikas, M.D., John (Cardiovascular Disease) .................... 2
Proia, M.D., Nicholas G. (Pulmonary) .................................... 13
Pugh, D.O., I. Darrell (Endoscopy & Surgery) .................... 5, 14
Qureshi, M.D., Ataul (Cardiovascular Disease) ........................ 3

Raynish, M.D., Stephanie (Family Medicine) ........................... 6
Rettig, M.D., Joseph C. (Emergency Medicine) ....................... 4
Rousher, D.O., Joseph J. (Family Medicine) ............................ 6
Roy, M.D., Prakash N. (Nephrology) ........................................ 9
Ryhal, M.D., Maria L. (Palliative Care) ................................... 10
Sankovic, M.D., Danny E. (Endoscopy & Surgery) ............ 5, 14
Sanor, M.D., Teri L. (Hospitalist) ............................................... 7
Sarac, M.D., Erdal (Nephrology) .............................................. 9
Scavina, M.D., Michael L. (Cardiovascular Disease) ............... 3
Schiowitz, D.O., Avi (Anesthesiology) ...................................... 1
Schmetterer, M.D., Lawrence (Cardiovascular & 
Thoracic Surgery) ..................................................................... 3
Scolieri, M.D., Michael J. (Urology) ........................................ 14
Scott, M.D., Cary C. (Emergency Medicine) ............................. 4
Seider, M.D., Michael J. (Radiation Oncology) ....................... 13
Sevilla, M.D., Michael J. (Family Medicine) .............................. 6
Shah, M.D., Akbar (Cardiovascular Disease) ........................... 3
Shimek, D.O., Jocelyn F. (Internal Medicine) ........................... 8
Shumaker, D.O., Michael A. (Orthopaedic Spine Surgery) ..... 10
Simmons, D.O., Richard A. (Family Medicine) ......................... 6
Simon, M.D., Lee T. (Orthopaedics) ....................................... 10
Skinner, D.O., Homer L. (Family Medicine) .............................. 6
Smesko, D.P.M., Mark S. (Podiatry) ....................................... 12
Swain, M.D., Steven M. (Family Medicine) ............................... 6
Thompson, M.D., John E. (Hospitalist) ..................................... 8
Timko, M.D., Thomas R. (Internal Medicine) ............................ 9
Vrable, D.O., Thomas D. (Family Medicine) ............................. 6
Wilson, D.O., George S. (Hospitalist) ....................................... 8
Wise, D.O., Richard (Family Medicine) .................................... 6
Woods, M.D., Susan G. (Dermatology) .................................... 3
Yan, M.D., Chaohua (Neurology) ............................................. 9
Youssef, M.D., Adel I. (Endoscopy & Gastroenterology) ...... 5, 7
Zakhary, M.D., Wasefy H. (Anesthesiology) ............................. 1



Salem Regional Medical Center’s website is frequently updated with information about our affiliated medical 
staff members, as well as new hospital services, current news stories and opportunities for careers in health 
care. For more information, please visit our website at: www.salemregional.com.

Administration ..........................................................  332-7214
Admitting/Registration .............................................  332-7192
Behavioral Medicine and Wellness Center ............  337-4935
Case Management ....................................................  332-7267
Emergency Department ...........................................  332-7166
Find a Physician .......................................................  332-7213
General Information .................................................  332-1551
Human Resources ....................................................  332-7148
Laboratory .................................................................  332-7306
Medical Imaging (Radiology) ...................................  332-7131
Medical Records .......................................................  332-7536
Medical Staff Office ..................................................  332-7213
Nutrition Services .....................................................  332-7191
Organizational Development ...................................  332-7636

Outpatient Care .........................................................  332-7401
Pastoral Care (Chaplain) ..........................................  332-7574
Patient Billing ............................................................  332-7601
Patient Information ...................................................  332-7194
Patient Rooms ..........................................................  332-7800
Public Relations/Marketing ......................................  332-7227
Rehabilitation Services ............................................  332-7297
Salem Home Medical ................................................  337-9922
Salem Sleep Center ...........................................  866-520-5646
SRMC Foundation ....................................................  337-2883
University Hospitals Seidman Cancer Center at                
Salem Regional Medical Center ..............................  332-7672
Volunteer Program ...................................................  337-2883
Wound Healing Center .............................................  332-7415

Important Phone Numbers for 
Salem Regional Medical Center

Most numbers are preceded by the “330” area code

SRMC’s Accreditations
As part of our commitment to providing the highest quality of care, Salem Regional Medical Center 
seeks accreditations from leading professional organizations, as well as governmental agencies.

•	The Joint Commission 
- Includes Disease-Specific Certification for           	
   Hip & Knee Replacements	

•	American College of Radiology

•	2020 “Center of Distinction” by 
Healogics, Inc.

•	The Commission on Cancer 
a quality program of the American 
College of Surgeons

•	College of American Pathologists

To learn more about our accreditations, visit www.salemregional.com/about-us/accreditations.



SALEM REGIONAL
MEDICAL CENTER

1995 East State Street
Salem, Ohio 44460

330-332-1551
www.salemregional.com

SRMC Mission
♦ To Serve.
♦ To Care.
♦ To Heal.


